Description
The GM71C256A is the new generation dynamic
RAM organized 262, 144x 1 Bit. GM71C256A has
realized higher density, higher performance and
various functions by utilizing advanced CMOS
process technology. The GM71C256A offers Fast
Page Mode as a high speed access mode. Mul
tiplexed address inputs permit the GM71C256A

CAS Column Address Strobe Vee Power 1+5Vl
WE Write Enable Vss Ground
Ordering Information
Type No. Access Time Package
GM71C256A-70 70ns 300 Mil
GM71C256A-80 80ns 16 Pin
GM71C256A-1O lOOns Plastic DIP
Absolute Maximum Ratings *
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
TA Ambient Temperature under Bias 0-70 DC
TSTG Storage Temperature jPlasticl -55-125 DC
VINIVOUT Voltage on any Pin Relati';e to Vss -1.0-7.0 V
Vee Voltage on Vee Relative to Vss -1.0-7.0 V
lOUT Short Circuit Output Current 50 rnA
PD Power Dissipation 1.0 W
°Note: Operation at or above Absolute Maximum Ratings can adversely affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Vee Supply Voltage 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
VIH Input High Voltage 2.4 - 6.5 V
VIL Input Low Voltage -l.0 - 0.8 V
30
Goldstar GM71C256A
DC Electrical Characteristics: IV cc = 5V ± 10%, TA = 0 - 70 0 q
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit Note
VOH Output Level 2.4 Vcc V
Output "H" Level Voltage (IOUT= -SmA)